

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5267/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2013 in CRLRP No.1043/2011,  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

T. GUNASHEKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMPUAGE INFOCOM LTD Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the  
respondent has already received Rs.7.10 lakhs and the said amount  
needs to be adjusted against the total fine amount of Rs.7.70 lakhs.

Issue notice on this limited question.

In the meanwhile, the sentence shall remain stayed.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|