

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5267/2013

T. GUNASHEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMPUAGE INFOCOM LTD

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for suspension of sentence and office report)

Date : 16/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rakesh Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service report of show cause notice with respect to the sole respondent is still awaited from the Trial Court. Dasti notice has been received with the report of refusal. Fresh reminder be issued.

List again on 14.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar