

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5267/2013

T. GUNASHEKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMPUAGE INFOCOM LTD Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for suspension of sentence and office report)

Date : 14/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In respect of the sole respondent, service report has come back with an endorsement of refusal and noting with regard to the reminder issued by this court on 18.4.2015. In respect of the usual notice, endorsement has come back to the effect that 'no such firm in this address not known'. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the fresh address in respect of the sole respondent within four weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.09.16

16:56:24 IST

Reason: List again on 7.12.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar