

° ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IIB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

CRLMP. 14500/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)  
No(s). 5267/2013

T. GUNASHEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMPUAGE INFOCOM LTD

Respondent(s)

(with application for substituted service and office report)

Date : 29/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for substituted service of the sole  
respondent is allowed. Registry to issue notice accordingly.

List again on 1.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar